Submission X New	RECORD issioner of Patents and Trademai Type ssion (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type x Assignment	Pater	Department of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT LLC 16-99 or copy(ies).
1	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
	Frame #	U.S. (For Use ONLY b	Government y U.S. Government Agencie	s)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmen	tal File Sec	ret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	David H. Kasman			1 6 99
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if add	itional names of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	Barnstead Thermolyne	e Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2555 Kerper Boulevan	rd		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Dulana	T	52001	
Address (line 3)	Dubuque City	I owa	Zip Code	
_	epresentative Name and A	QQFESS Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>			
Address (line 4)				
2/18/1999 SBURNS L	00000172 500300 D397043	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
l FC:581 1	20.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2060. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0685

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 274-6603						
Name	Kelly C. Scott, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Sybron International Corporation					
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400	Suite 2400				
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)) Mai	rk if additional numbers attached			
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	— 1 — — — — — —	tent Number(s) 5137582			
			Month Boy Von			
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica st named executing inventor.	ition, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$120.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500300						
	·	ation to charge additional fees:				
Statement a	nd Signature	THE PARKET WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE PARKET.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	C. Scott	Koloff	2/11/99			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents is made as of the day of January, 1999 by and among David H. Kasman, a Massachusetts resident residing at 62 Prentice Road, Newton Centre, MA 02459 ("Assignor"), and Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2555 Kerper Boulevard, Dubuque, Iowa 52001 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patent Registrations identified in Appendix A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the President and principal shareholder of Laboratory Devices, Inc. ("LDI") and the Patents are used in the operation of the Business of LDI; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is this day purchasing substantially all of the assets of LDI; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the purchase described above, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Patents, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Patents, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have at law or in equity for past infringement of said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

David H Kasman

OBMKE\4291408.2

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0687

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF Middlesex) ss.)

Personally came before me this day of January, 1999 the above named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(Seal)

Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My commission expires:2

2

APPENDIX A

PATENTS

<u>Description</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Thermocouple Assembly	Des 397,043	August 18, 1998
Microplate Heater for Providing Uniform Heating Regardless of the Geometry of the Microplates	5,459,300	October 17, 1995
Thermocouple Assembly	5,137,582	August 11, 1992

QBMKE\4291408.2

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0689